



Office of the
Executive Engineer
Electrical Division, HP PWD Una
Tel: +911975223484, Fax: +911975223484
E-mail: ee-eleu-hp@nic.in

No.PW/EDU/CB//TA/Tender/2025-26/- 3510-30

Dated 26/8/25

To

✓ The Executive Engineer (IT) Cell,
Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar
Shimla-171002

Subject: - Regarding publication of Tenders Notice.

Sir,

“JAI HIND”

Enclosed please find herewith Tenders Notice along with Schedule of Quantities for uploading the same on Departmental website as per Notification no. PBW-(B)1/2020 dated 16.07.2021 as the work mentioned in the Tender Notice are urgent in nature and in Public interest. This is for your kind information and necessary action at your end please.

DA:-As above.


Executive Engineer,
Electrical Division,
HPPWD, Una.

Copy along with its enclosures is forwarded to the following for favour of information please:-

1. The Superintending Engineer, 2nd Electrical Circle, HPPWD, Dharamshala.
2. The Assistant Engineer, Electrical Sub Division, HP PWD Una/Hamirpur & Bilaspur.
3. All the contractors working under the control of this Division.
4. All the Head of Branches in this office.
5. Notice Board.


Executive Engineer,
Electrical Division
HPPWD, Una



Office of the
Executive Engineer
Electrical Division, HP PWD Una
Tel: +911975223484, Fax: +911975223484
E-mail: ee-eleu-hp@nic.in

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Electrical Division HPPWD Una, in form No.6 & 8 on behalf of Governor of H.P. for the following works from the contractors of appropriate class enlisted with HPPWD (Electrical). The tenders shall be opened on dated **12/09/2025** in the presence of contractors/firms or their authorized representative who wish to be present.

The copy of **Valid enlistment** and renewal certificate along with GST No., Part No and EPF No. shall be attached with application form. The offer of the tender shall remain open **75 days** from the date of opening of the tenders. The undersigned reserves the right to reject/cancel the tenders without assigning any reason. The tender form will be issued to only those contractors who qualify the criteria after the scrutiny of application forms by the committee constituted for this purpose.

TIME SCHEDULE OF TENDER

- | | | |
|----|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| 1. | Last date of receipt of application:- | 10/09/2025 up to 1.00 P.M. |
| 2. | Date of sale of tenders | 10/09/2025 up to 5.00 P.M. |
| 3. | Last date of receipt of bids | 12/09/2025 up to 11.30 A.M. |
| 4. | Date of bid opening | 12/09/2025 up to 1.00 P.M. |

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost (In Rs.)	Earnest Money (In Rs.)	Cost of form (In Rs.)	Time Limit	Eligible Class of Contractor
1	Supplying, Installation, Testing and commissioning of Over Voltage Protection for 1 No. 13 Passenger Lift in Mini Secretariat Nadaun, Distt. Hamirpur (H.P).	76,684/-	1,550/-	350/-	Three months	Specialized Job
2	Providing, Maintenance Repair & Correction of various breakdown in E.I. in the various NR buildings i.e Chief office Hamirpur, 8th Circle Hamirpur, NH Division Hamirpur (B&R) Division Office Hamirpur & Nadaun, (B&R) Sub-Division Hamirpur & Nadaun Distt. Hamirpur (H.P).	91,002/-	1,800/-	350/-	Six months	Class-D,C
3	A/R & M/O of various type and different capacity of Air Conditioners installed in various N.R. Govt. buildings under HP.PWD Rest House Una under HP.PWD Division Una (HP) for the year 2025-26.	99,202/-	2,000/-	350/-	One year	Specialized Job
4	A/R & M/O of various type and different capacity of Air Conditioners installed in various N.R. Govt. buildings under HP.PWD Circuit House Una under HP.PWD Division Una (HP) for the year 2025-26.	98,402/-	2,000/-	350/-	One year	Specialized Job
5	Rewinding of Ceiling fans and Exhaust fans in various Govt. NR building under ESD Una District Una (H.P)	68,250/-	1,400/-	350/-	One year	Class-D,C

6	Repair and maintenance of various Govt. NR building in Una under Electrical Sub-Division Una (SH:- Providing and fixing 04 Nos. Batteries in the Electrical Division office HPPWD, Una (HP)	82,586/-	1,700/-	350/-	One month	Class-D,C
7	Supplying, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of façade LED lights for Ghaluwal Chowk Distt. Una (HP)	56,864/-	1,100/-	350/-	One Month	Class-D,C
8	Providing service of 01 No. T/Mate/Helper for attending complaints/Running and operation of Electrical service/repair and maintenance in C/o MCH building at una Distt. Una (H.P) w.e.f. Four months from awarded date)	91,744/-	1,800/-	350/-	Four Months	Class-D,C
9	Repair, Maintenance & upkeep of Electrical Installation in various NR building under Electrical Sub-Division HPPWD, Una thereof)	86,990/-	1,700/-	350/-	One year	Class-D,C

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-

1. The earnest money in the shape of NATIONAL Saving Certificate time deposit account in any of the post office in HP/FDR or any bank duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, HPPWD., Electrical Division Una accompanied with the application for receipt of tender form along with cost of form.
2. The Contractor/Firm should be submitted the all above-mentioned documents (photocopy to be self-attested) with the application for obtaining the tender documents.
3. In case office happens to be closed on any of the above mentioned dates, the bids will be opened on the next working day at same time and venue.
4. The contractors/firms are required to quote their rates clearly both in words as well as in figures, failing which tenders are likely to be rejected.
5. No Person/persons shall be allowed to give the documents with regard to tender unless he/they hold/holds the power of attorney duly registered under law.
6. The tender of those contractors who are registered under H.P. Central Sales Tax Act 1969, GST and who have been cleared all the dues on account of tax will be entertained.
7. The competent authority on behalf of Governor of H.P. reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any reason.
8. The eligible Contractors/Firm should performance certificate for specialized jobs as required.
9. The tendered amount should be within the limit of (+) 5% to (-) 30% as per notification No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020-1 dated 07.10.2021 shall be applicable for Bid price lower than-10% and more than + 5%. If the Contractors/Firms has quoted bid price lower than 10% the performance guarantee will be deposited before the award of work as per terms & condition of above said notification.

“HIM SUCHANA AVAM JANSAMPARK”

Executive Engineer,
Electrical Division
HPPWD, Una

Job No 1


DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

					Estimated Cost :-Rs.76684.00	
					Earnest Money :-Rs.1550.00	
					Time Limit :-Three Months	

Name of Work:- Supplying, Installation , Testing & Commissioning of Over voltage Protection for 1 No. 13 Passenger Lift in Mini Secretariate Nadaun, Distt Hamirpur HP

Sr. No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Rate In Figures	Rate in Words	Amount
1	Supplying, Installation ,testing and commissioning of K guard W Surge PCB, 40A W/O Phase Sensing complete in all respect as required including site on five year warranty.	1	Each	76684	Rupees Seventy six thousand six hundred eighty four only.	76684
	TOTAL:					76684

DNIT No. 210 for the year 2025-26 has been checked for Rs. 76684/- only. (Rupees Seventy Six thousand Six hundred eighty four only).


Executive Engineer,
Electrical Division,
HP.PWD, Una.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Job No 2

Estimated Cost :-Rs.91002.00	
Earnest Money :- Rs.1800.00	
Time Limit :-Six Months	

Name of work:- Providing Maintenance Repair & Correction of various breakdown in E.I in the various NR Bldgs i.e. Chief office Hamirpur, 8th circle Hamirpur, NH Divison Hamirpur , (B&R) Division office Hamirpur & Nadaun , (B&R) Sub Division Hamirpur & Nadaun Distt Hamirpur HP

S.No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit	Rate in Figures	Rate in Words	Amount
1	Wirting for light point/ fan point/ exhaust fan point/ call bell point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface / recessed heavy class PVC conduit having wall thickness minimum 2 mm with piano ty pe switch, phenolic laminated sheet, suitable size M.S. box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm. FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc as required Make:- Anchor/KEI/ Finolex as approved by Engineer-In-Charge					
1.01	Group c	2	each	1143	Rupees One thousand one hundred forty three only.	2286
2	Supplying and drawing following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in the existing surface/ recessed steel/ PVC conduit as required.Make:-Anchor/KEI/ Finolex as approved by Engineer-In-Charge					
2.01	3 x 1.5 sq. mm	65	Meter	100	Rupees One hundred only.	6500
2.02	3 x 4 sq. mm	40	Meter	220	Rupees Two hundred twenty only.	8800
3	Supplying and fixing following piano switch/ socket on the existing box including connections but excluding phenolic laminated sheet etc. as required.Make:- Legrand(Myrius), L&T(Entice)/ Anchor (Roma Clasic) as approved by Engineer-In-Charge .					
3.01	5/6 amp switch	40	each	42	Rupees Forty two only.	1680
3.02	5 pin 5/6 amp outlet	40	each	57	Rupees Fifty seven only.	2280
3.03	15 amp switch	30	each	116	Rupees One hundred sixteen only.	3480
3.04	15 amp socket	30	each	123	Rupees One hundred twenty three only.	3690

3.05	5 amp top		5	each	65	Rupees Sixty five only.	325
3.06	15 amp Top		5	each	84	Rupees Eighty four only.	420
4	Supplying and fixing following modular switch/ socket on the existing modular plate & switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required Make :- Anchor (Roma classic)/L&T(Entice)/Legrand(Myrius) as approved by Engineer-In-Charge						
4.01	5/6 amp Modular switch						
4.02	5 pin 5/6 amp socket outlet	10	each	93	Rupees Ninety three only.		930
4.03	15/16 amp Modular switch	10	each	136	Rupees One hundred thirty six only.		1360
4.05	5 pin 15/16 amp socket outlet	10	each	164	Rupees One hundred sixty four only.		1640
5	Supplying and fixing Ding Dong bell suitable for single phase, 230 volts, complete as required.	10	each	231	Rupees Two hundred thirty one only.		2310
6	Supplying and fixing call bell buzzer suitable for single phase, 230 volts, complete as required.	5	each	206	Rupees Two hundred six only.		1030
7	Supplying and fixing Computer board comprising metal box 200 mmx150 mmx75 mm for 3 nos 5 amp piano type switches and 3 Nos 5 amp sockets comprising 3 mm thick phenolic laminated sheet cover for metal box, including connections etc as required.	5	each	78	Rupees Seventy eight only.		390
8	Supplying and fixing Computer board comprising metal box 200 mmx150 mmx75 mm for 3 nos 5 amp piano type switches and 3 Nos 5 amp sockets comprising 3 mm thick phenolic laminated sheet cover for metal box, including connections etc as required.	10	each	515	Rupees Five hundred fifteen only.		5150
9	Supplying and fixing two module stepped type electronic fan regulator on the existing modular plate switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required.	10	each	257	Rupees Two hundred fifty seven only.		2570
10	Supplying and fixing metal box of 150mm X 75mm X 60mm deep (nominal size) on surface or in recess with suitable size of phenolic laminated sheet cover in FRLSont including providing and fixing 3 pin 5/6 amps socket outlet and 5/6 amps piano type switch, connection, painting etc. as required.	10	each	265	Rupees Two hundred sixty five only.		2650
	Supplying and fixing metal box of 180mm X 100mm X 60mm deep (nominal size) on surface or in recess with suitable size of phenolic laminated sheet cover in FRLSont including providing and fixing 6 pin 5/6 & 15/16 amps socket outlet and 15/16 amps piano type switch, connection, painting etc. as required.	10	each	406	Rupees Four hundred six only.		4060

11	Supplying and fixing of following sizes of heavy class PVC Conduit with wall thickness 2.0 mm along with accessories in surface/ recess including cutting the wall and making good the same in case of recessed as required. Make Diplast/ BEC/ Polyfit or as approved by Engineer-In-Charge					
11.01	25 mm	30	mtr	99	Rupees Ninety nine only.	2970
12	Providing and installation exhaust fan of 300 mm PVC body in the existing opening, including making the hole to suit the size of the above fan, making good the damages, connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required:	1	each	3025	Rupees Three thousand twenty five only.	3025
13	Providing and installation exhaust fan of 300 mm L/D sizes in the existing opening, including making the hole to suit the size of the above fan, making good the damages, connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required: Make:- Usha/ Bajaj / Crompton as approved by Engineer-in-charge	2	each	2567	Rupees Two thousand five hundred sixty seven only.	5134
14	Providing, Installation, testing and commissioning of ceiling fan, including wiring the down rods of standard length (up to 30 cm) with 16/0.20 mm twin twisted flexible, cotton braided, copper cable, including providing and fixing fan box, phenolic laminated sheet cover on the fan box and earthing etc. as required (five star) Make:- Usha (TECHNIX PLUS)/ Orient/ Crompton as approved by Engineer-In Charge					
14.01	Ceiling Fan 1200 mm sweep	1	each	3463	Rupees Three thousand four hundred sixty three only.	3463
15	Providing and Installation of Wall mounting fan of 400 mm sizes i/e hang the same in position on the wall, connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required with best satisfaction of Engineer in charge : Make:- Usha/ Bajaj/ Crompton as approved by Engineer-in-charge	1	each	3041	Rupees Three thousand forty one only.	3041
16	Supplying and fixing of fan capacitor 2.5 microfarad complete in all repeat as required	10	each	51	Rupees Fifty one only.	510

17	Supplying and fixing surface round surface type LED 18 watt, 6500K, with clear glass cover with die cast aluminium housing and it should be compatible with specification i.e. Power Factor > .9, Harmonic Distortion < 10% and efficacy 100 Lumens per watt, & luminous flux 1800 lm suitable for input voltage: AC 220-240 V, 50/60Hz, life span > 50000 hrs @ L70, SPD 4KV complete with all accessories, connections, testing and commissioning etc. Make:- Jaquar/Wipro/Philips as approved by Engineer-in-Charge						
17.01	18W	1	each	1114	Rupees One thousand one hundred fourteen only.		1114
18	Providing and fixing of following type surface mounted Luminaire LED batten 25 watts, having high Quality design aluminium extruded decorative end caps and it should be compatible with specification i.e. P.F > .9, THD < 10% and luminous flux 3250 Lumens per watt 130, CRI > 80 suitable for input voltage: AC 220-240 V, 50/60Hz, Burning hours > 50000 @ L70, SPD 4KV complete with all accessories, connections, testing and commissioning etc as: Make Philips/Jaquar/Wipro as approved by Engineer-in-charge. (Five year warranty)	20	Each	604	Rupees Six hundred four only.		12080
19	Supplying and fixing 5 amps to 32 amps, 240/415 volts, 10 kA, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load of following poles in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.) Make L&T/ Hager/ ABB as approved by Engineer-in-charge.						
19.01	single pole	10	Each	239	Rupees Two hundred thirty nine only.		2390
20	Supplying and erection of 40/50/63 amps, 10 KA breaking capacity, 240 volts, 'C' curves, miniature circuit breaker of pole Double pole in the existing MCB DB complete with connections etc. as required:- Make L&T/Hager/ABB as approved by Engineer-In-Charge.	4	Each	1431	Rupees One thousand four hundred thirty one only.		5724
TOTAL							91002

*DNIT No. 214 for the years 2025-26 has been checked for Rs. 91,002/- only.
(Rupees Ninety one thousand two only)*

Executive Engineer,

Executive Engineer
Electrical Division
H.P.P.W.D. Una-174303

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated cost:- Rs. 99,202/-
Earnest money:- Rs. 2,000/-
Time Limit:- One year.

NAME OF WORK :-A/R & M/O of various type and different capacity of Air Conditioners installed in various N.R. Govt. buildings under HP, PWD rest house Una under HPPWD Division Una (HP) for the year 2025-26.

S. No.	Description of Items	Quantity	Rate In Fig.	In words.	Unit	Amount
1	Annual repair & maintenance (Routine & preventive) of various makes/types and different capacity split A.Cs. with four numbers mandatory quarterly service and all emergency break down services as and when required from time to time as per best satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.					
	The AMC will include the following:-					
	Compressor, Thermostat relay, OLP, Fan motor, Timer, heaters, Air dampers, ice maker, temperature sensor, Evaporators, Condensers, Refrigerant charging driers capillary blowers, fan blade, control box, Magnetron, Electrical switches, Transformers (internal) Diodes capacitors, wire hairness, wash & spin motors, gear box clutch assembly drum inner bellows bears & tip seal (Drain motor pump) Electrical valves, buzzer suspension key members remote PCB including cost of their replacement.					
b)	All defective components shall be replaced with compatible working parts and defective parts shall be company/firm/contractor property.					
	i) Split type A.C. 1.5 ton capacity	11	4582	Rupees Four thousand five hundred eighty two only.	Each	50402
	ii) Split type A.C. 2.0 ton capacity	7	4800	Rupees Four thousand eight hundred only.	Each	33600
	iii) Window type A.C.	4	3800	Rupees Three thousand eight hundred only.	Each	15200
	TOTAL					99202


ASSISTANT ENGINEER
Electrical Sub Division
H.P.P.W.D. UNA


Executive Engineer
Electrical Division
H.P.P.W.D. Una-174303

Job No 3

Job No 4

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated cost:- Rs. 98,402/-	
Earnest money:- Rs. 2,000/-	
Time Limit:- One year.	

NAME OF WORK :- A/R & M/O of various type and different capacity of Air Conditioners installed in various N.R. Govt. buildings under HP.PWD
Circuit house Una under HPPWD Division Una (HP) for the year 2025-26.

S. No.	Description of Items	Quantity		Rate In Fig.	In words.	Unit	Amount
1	Annual repair & maintenance (Routine & preventive) of various makes/types and different capacity split A.Cs. with four numbers mandatory quarterly service and all emergency break down services as and when required from time to time as per best satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.						
	The AMC will include the following:-						
a)	Compressor, Thermostat relay, OLP, Fan motor, Timer, heaters, Air dampers, ice maker, temperature sensor, Evaporators, Condensers, Refrigerant charging driers capillary blowers, fan blade, control box, Magnetron, Electrical switches, Transformers (internal) Diodes capacitors, wire hairness, wash & spin motors,gear box clutch assembly drum inner bellows bears & tip seal (Drain motor pump) Electrical valves, buzzer suspension key members remote PCB including cost of their replacement.						
b)	All defective components shall be replaced with compatible working parts and defective parts shall be company/firm/contractor property.						
i)	Split type A.C. 1.5 ton capacity	11	Nos	4582	Rupees Four thousand five hundred eighty two only.	Each	50402
ii)	Split type A.C. 2.0 ton capacity	10	Nos	4800	Rupees Four thousand eight hundred only.	Each	48000
TOTAL							98402


ASSISTANT ENGINEER
Electrical Sub Division
H.P.P.W.D. UNA


Executive Engineer
Electrical Division
H.P.P.W.D. Una-174303

Job No. 5

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
				Estimated cost:- Rs. 68,250/-		
				Earnest money:- Rs. 1,400/-		
				Time Limit:- One Year.		
Name Of Work:- Rewinding of Ceiling Fans and Exhaust Fan in various Govt. NR building under ESD UNA Distt. Una (H.P)						
S. No.	Description of Items	Quantity	Unit	Rate In Figure	In Words.	Amount
1	Rewinding of Ceiling fans/exhaust fan of following size as required complete in all respect & as approved by the engineer in charge.					
1.01	Ceiling Fan 1400 mm	25	each	450	Rupees Four hundred fifty only.	11250
	Ceiling Fan 1200 mm	80	each	400	Rupees Four hundred only.	32000
1.03	Exhaust Fan 300mm sweep L/D	20	each	350	Rupees Three hundred fifty only.	7000
2	Replacement of Ceiling fans bearing of following size as required complete in all respect & as approved by the engineer in charge.					
2.01	Fan Bearing 6201	40	each	115	Rupees One hundred fifteen only.	4600
2.02	Fan Bearing 6202	40	each	135	Rupees One hundred thirty five only.	5400
3	Replacement of Ceiling fans capacitor of following size as required complete in all respect & as approved by the engineer in charge.					
3.01	Fan Capacitor 2.5 micro F	150	each	40	Rupees Forty only.	6000
3.02	Fan Capacitor 3.5 micro F	40	each	50	Rupees Fifty only.	2000
	TOTAL					68250


ASSISTANT ENGINEER
 Electrical Sub Division
 H.P.P.W.D. UNA

Draft no 207 has been checked
 for Rs 68250/- only
 (Major & minor signature and
 two hundred fifty only)


Executive Engineer
 Electrical Division
 H.P.P.W.D. Una-174303

John. C

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated cost:- Rs. 82,586/-
Earnest money:- Rs. 1700/-
Time Limit:- One month

NAME OF WORK :- Repair and maintenance of various Govt. NR building in Una under Electrical Sub Division Una.(SH: Providing and fixing Nos. Batteries in the Electrical Division office HPPWD Una (HP)

S. No.	Description of Items	Quantity	Unit	Rate In Fig.	In Words.	Amount
1	Supplying and Fixing 12 Volt 200Ah Tublar battery complete with all accessories as required. Make:- Luminous(RC 25000 PRO)/Excide/Microteck .	4	each	18021	Rupees Eighteen thousand twenty one only.	72084
2	Supplying Batteries and inverter of suitable size, with permissible variation in size of plus minus 5mm, welded frame work made of M.S. angle iron 35 mm x 35 mm x 6 mm thick duly welded complete with 2.80mm thick M.S. sheet.	1	each	10502	Rupees Ten thousand five hundred two only.	10502
Total						82586

DUT NO 224 has been checked and approved for Rs 82,586/- only (As supply two kgms and five hundred supply sir only)


Executive Engineer,
Electrical Division,
HP.PWD., Una.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

John 7

					Estimated cost:- Rs. 56,864/-		
					Earnest money:- Rs. 1,100/-		
					Time Limit:- One Month.		
Name of Work:- Supplying, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of facade LED Lights for Chaluwal Chowk Distt. Una H.P.							
S. No.	Description of Items	Quantity		Rate In Fig.	In words.	Unit	Amount
1	Supply and fixing of IP66, Minimum IK06 50watts LED flood light luminaire, having minimum system lumen efficacy of 100 lm/Watt with beam angle of 70 degree with P.F>0.95 and THD<10%,CRI>70. The LED shall be compliant with Useful L70 Life of 30000 Hrs. The input voltage range of 140 V to 300V with minimum 4 KV internal surge protection, with overvoltage and short circuit protection inbuilt as required or best satisfaction of Engineer-In- Charge. Make Philips/Wipro/Panasonic (two years warranty).	3	Number	3702	Rupees Three thousand seven hundred two only.	Each	11106
2	Supply and fixing of IP65, Minimum IK06 40 watts RGB LED flood light luminaire, having minimum system lumen efficacy of 100 lm/Watt with beam angle of 70 degree with P.F>95 and THD<10%, CRI> 70. The LED shall be compliant with Useful L70 life of 30000 Hrs. The input voltage range of 140 to 300V with minimum 4 KV internal surge protection, with overvoltage and short circuit protection inbuilt as required or best satisfaction of Engineer-In- Charge Make: Philips/Wipro/Panasonic(two year warranty).	3	Number	3480	Rupees Three thousand four hundred eighty only.	Each	10440
3	Supply and fixing of IP65, Minimum IK06 50 watts LED flood light luminaire, having minimum system lumen efficacy of 100 lm/Watt with beam angle of 70 degree with P.F>95 and THD<10%, CRI> 70. The LED shall be compliant with Useful L70 life of 30000 Hrs. The input voltage range of 140 to 300V with minimum 4 KV internal surge protection, with overvoltage and short circuit protection inbuilt as required or best satisfaction of Engineer-In- Charge. Make: Philips/Wipro/Panasonic(two year warranty).	2	Number	2922	Rupees Two thousand nine hundred twenty two only.	Each	5844

4	Following and type of MS wire mesh for protection of LED fittings of flat 20mmx3mm size including cutting, welding etc. complete in all respect and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-In-Charge.							
4.01	Size 12"x12"x12"	8	Number	3021	Rupees Three thousand twenty one only.	Each	24168	
5	Supplying and fixing digital type timer for lighting control based on sunrise/Sunset timing with 110-240 volts AC 3 line text LCD display 1 C/O relay output IP40 rating including connections etc. as required or best satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. Make:- L&T Astro mini (T2DDT7) /ABB /GIC /Legrand /Schneider.	1	Number	2621	Rupees Two thousand six hundred twenty one only.	Each	2621	
6	Supplying and fixing power contactor 3 pole 32Amps A-1, AC-3 rating, conforming to IS/IEC 60947-4-including connections etc. as required or best satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. Make:- L&ABB/Legrand/Schneider	1	Number	2685	Rupees Two thousand six hundred eighty five only.	Each	2685	
	TOTAL						56864	

DUT NO 225 has been checked
 and approved to Rs ~~56,864~~ only
 Rs fifty six thousand eight hundred
 sixty four only)

Executive Engineer
 Electrical Division
 M.P.W.D. Una-174000

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Draft no. 227 has been checked
and approved for Rs 9,744/- only
(Rs ninety one thousand seven hundred
forty four only)

Executive Engineer
Electrical Division
H.P.P.W.D. Udhampur
174303

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost: Rs. 86,990/-
Earnest money: Rs. 1700/-
Time Limit: One year

Job No. 2

NAME OF WORK:- Repair, Maintenance & upkeep of Electrical Installations in various NR Building under Electrical Sub Division HPPWD Una thereof)

S.No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit	Rate	in words	Amount
1	Rewiring for light point/ fan point/ exhaust fan point/ call bell point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable and 1.5 sq.mm.FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable as earth wire in existing surface/ recessed steel conduit including dismantling as required. Make:- Group C					
1.01		30	each	487	Rupees Four hundred eighty seven only	14610
2	Supplying and drawing following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in the existing surface/ recessed steel/ PVC conduit as required. Make:-KEI/Finolex /Polycab as approved by Engineer-In-Charge.					
2.01	3 x 1.5 sq. mm	150	Meter	100	Rupees One Hundred only	15000
2.02	3 x 4 sq. mm	30	Meter	220	Rupees Two hundred twenty only	6600
	2 x 6 sq. mm	20	Meter	236	Rupees Two Hundred thirty six only	4720
3	Supplying and fixing following piano type switch/ socket on the existing switch box/ cover including connections etc. as required. Make:- Anchor/L&T/SSK.					
3.01	5/6 amp switch	30	each	42	Rupees Forty two only	1260
3.02	5/6 amp socket	30	each	57	Rupees Fifty Seven only	1710
3.03	15/16 amp switch	15	each	116	Rupees One Hundred sixteen only	1740
3.04	5 pin 15/16 amp socket outlet	15	each	123	Rupees One hundred twenty three only	1845
3.05	fan regulator	15	each	257	Rupees Two hundred fifty seven only	3855
4	Rewinding of Ceiling fans/exhaust fan of following size as required complete in all respect & as approved by the Engineer-in-charge.					
4.01	Ceiling Fan 1400mm	5	Each	450	Rupees Four Hundred fifty only	2250
4.02	Ceiling Fan 1200mm	30	Each	400	Rupees Four Hundred only	12000
4.03	Exhaust Fan 300 sweep Light duty.	20	Each	350	Rupees Three Hundred fifty only	7000

5	Replacement of Ceiling fans bearing of following size as required complete in all respect & as approved by the Engineer-in-charge.						
5.01	Fan Bearing 6201	25	Each	115	Rupees One hundred fifteen only	2875	
5.02	Fan Bearing 6202	15	Each	135	Rupees One hundred thirty five only	2025	
6	Replacement of Ceiling fans capacitor of following size as required complete in all respect & as approved by the Engineer-in-charge.						
6.01	Fan Capacitor 2.5 micro F.	20	Each	40	Rupees Forty only	800	
6.02	Fan Capacitor 3.5 micro F.	30	Each	50	Rupees Fifty only	1500	
7	Supplying of 12V, 7.5Ah, SMF, Sealed Lead Acid Battery, with one year warranty for proper working of ARD system in elevator/UPS. Make: Exide/	6	Each	1200	Rupees One thousand two hundred only	7200	
TOTAL						86990	


 ASSISTANT ENGINEER
 Electrical Sub Division
 H.P.P.W.D. UNA

*DNIT no 226 has been approved
 for Rs 86,990/- only
 Ctn Supty Sui Thous and N in hundred only*


 Executive Engineer
 Electrical Division
 H.P.P.W.D. Una-177003